SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Engrossed House Bill No. 755 by Representative Edwards

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the end of line 12, change "the" to "an" and delete line 13 and insert in lieu
thereof the following:

4 "<u>act of pornography involving juveniles, as defined by R.S. 14:81.1,</u> 5 regardless of whether the defendant was"